T Kansas City Kansas Gity, MO

64106
e Legislation Text

File #: 250557

ORDINANCE NO 250557

Authorizing Amendment No. 3 in the amount of $600,000.00 with Community Capital Fund
(CCF) to provide grassroots neighborhood development through technical assistance, capacity
building and fiduciary sponsorships for local neighborhood development groups, for a total
contract amount not to exceed $1,200,000.00 from previously appropriated funds; and
designating requisitioning authority.

WHEREAS, the Community Capital Fund (CCF) plays a critical role in strengthening
neighborhoods by providing targeted funding and technical assistance to local associations; and

WHEREAS, continued investment in CCF will advance resident engagement,
neighborhood capacity building, and grassroots leadership—key components in the City's
broader violence prevention and community development strategies; and

WHEREAS, renewal of this contract ensures the City maintains a vital partner in
grassroots neighborhood development; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the Director of Health is hereby authorized to execute the contract
amendment for Community Capital Fund (CCF) to provide grassroots neighborhood
development through technical assistance, capacity building and fiduciary sponsorship for local
neighborhood development groups in the amount of $600,000.00 to not exceed $1,200,000.00
from funds previously appropriated in Account No. 26-2000-501905-B. A copy of the
amendment is on file in the Health Department.

Section 2. That the Director of Health is hereby designated requisitioning authority for
Account No. 26-2000-501905-B.

I hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the
appropriation to which the foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise

Kansas City Page 1 of 2



File #: 250557

unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each
sufficient to meet the obligation hereby incurred.

UM/M@M

Tammy L. Que{gh /
Director of Finance

Approved as to form:

‘ Authenticated as Passed //7;7 74/\

‘ Joséph A~ Guagio
Mayor Senior Associate City Attorney
Marilyn Sanders City Clerk
JUL 24 2025

Date Passed

Kansas City Page 2 of 2



